



GKB Ophthalmics Ltd.

16-A, Tivim Industrial Estate, Mapusa, Goa 403 526 (INDIA)
CIN.: L26109GA1981PLC000469

Tel. : (91 832) 2257253 / 6714444
Fax : (91 832) 2257044
E-mail : gkbophthalmics@gkb.net
Website : www.gkb.net

GKB/STK-EXCH
February 17, 2023

Department of Corporate Services
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejubhoy Towers
Dalal Street
Mumbai - 400 001

Ref: Scrip Code No. : 533212

Dear Sir,

Subject: Extract of Statement of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2022.

=====

Please find attached copies of newspaper cuttings of the extract of Statement of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2022, published in The Financial Express (Mumbai Edition) and on Pudhari (Marathi) dated February 16, 2023.

Please acknowledge receipt.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
For GKB Ophthalmics Ltd.,

Pooja Bicholkar
Company Secretary



NV PROJECTS PRIVATE LIMITED
CIN: U70200MH2007PTC167590
Registered Office: Ground/1st Floor, Prim Sagar CHSL, Sahana Enclave, Plot 333/334, 21st Road, Bandra (W), Mumbai - 400050; Email Id: zaid_farooq@xofficeparks.com

Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended 31st December, 2022

Sl. No.	Particulars	Rs. in Lakhs		
		Quarter ended 31/12/2022	Quarter ended 31/12/2021	Financial year ended 31/03/2022
1.	Total Income from Operations	2,019	2,112	8,366
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(172)	133	317
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(172)	133	317
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(304)	(22)	(542)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(304)	(22)	(542)
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital	500.00	500.00	500.00
7.	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve)	(32,258)	(24,445)	(31,358)
8.	Securities Premium Account	5,050	5,050	5,050
9.	Net worth	(24,947)	(17,134)	(24,047)
10.	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	60,407	61,362	61,139
11.	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-
12.	Debt Equity Ratio*	(2.42)	(3.58)	(2.54)
13.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -			
	i) Basic:	(1.50)	(0.11)	(2.67)
	ii) Diluted:	(not annualised)	(not annualised)	(2.67)
14.	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-
15.	Debt Redemption Reserve	-	-	-
16.	Debt Service Coverage Ratio*	0.84	1.04	0.98
17.	Interest Service Coverage Ratio*	1.00	1.21	1.13

Notes:
a) The aforesaid results are reviewed and approved by Board of Directors at its meeting held on February 14, 2023.
b) The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results filed with the Stock Exchange for the quarter ended December 31, 2022 under Regulation 52 of the LODR Regulations. The full format of the quarterly financial results is available on the websites of the Stock Exchange i.e. BSE Limited at <https://www.bseindia.com/stock-share-price/debt-other/scriptscode/958958/debt-corp-announcements/> and the listed entity at <https://www.officeparks.com/website/it-park/financial-documents/>
c) For the other line items referred in regulation 52(4) of the LODR Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock Exchange i.e. BSE Limited and can be accessed on <https://www.bseindia.com/stock-share-price/debt-other/scriptscode/958958/debt-corp-announcements/>
d) Definition of ratios used for actual computation are as follows:
1. Debt Equity Ratio - Paid up debt capital / (Equity share capital + Reserve and surplus excluding earmarked reserves)
2. Debt Service Coverage Ratio - (Earnings after tax plus interest and depreciation for the period/year) / (Interest expense for the period/year) + (Principal repaid (net of receipts) of the borrowings during the period/year)
3. Interest Service Coverage Ratio - (Earnings after tax plus interest and depreciation for the period/year) / (Interest expense for the period/year)

Date : 16 February 2023
Place : New Delhi

Sd/-
Neeraj Kumar (Director)
DIN: 08332581

GKB OPHTHALMICS LIMITED
CIN : L26109GA1981PLC000469
Regd. Office: 16-A, Tivim Industrial Estate, Mapusa Goa. 403 526
Tel No. (0832) 2257253 / 6714444, Fax No. (0832) 2257044, E-mail: gkbophthalmics@gkb.net Website: www.gkb.net

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31st DECEMBER, 2022

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated								
		Quarter ended		Year ended	Quarter ended		Year ended						
		31.12.22	30.09.22	31.12.21	31.12.22	30.09.22	31.12.21						
1.	Total Income from Operations	653.48	704.65	847.11	2,126.21	2,037.00	2,704.82	1,911.34	1,856.33	1,955.08	5,551.20	5,345.90	7,093.76
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Exceptional items and Tax)	1.81	(90.81)	69.47	(83.78)	(152.97)	(230.79)	(89.04)	106.18	101.06	232.48	114.22	185.49
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (after Exceptional items and before Tax)	1.81	(90.81)	69.47	(83.78)	(152.97)	(230.79)	(89.04)	106.18	101.06	232.48	114.22	185.49
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (after Exceptional items and Tax)	4.85	(88.57)	67.94	(76.62)	(157.42)	(231.03)	(111.65)	110.31	96.67	219.56	113.85	194.38
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	3.42	(89.98)	65.78	(80.87)	(164.04)	(236.69)	(113.08)	108.90	94.51	215.31	107.23	188.72
6.	Equity Share Capital	504.06	504.06	504.06	504.06	504.06	504.06	504.06	504.06	504.06	504.06	504.06	504.06
7.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)												
	(a) Basic (Rs.)	0.10	(1.76)	1.35	(1.52)	(3.12)	(4.58)	(2.05)	1.68	1.63	3.47	1.24	2.53
	(b) Diluted (Rs.)	0.10	(1.76)	1.35	(1.52)	(3.12)	(4.58)	(2.05)	1.68	1.63	3.47	1.24	2.53

Notes:
1. The financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on February 14, 2023.
2. The Company operates in one primary segment only, i.e. Ophthalmics Lenses and therefore Ind AS 108 - Operating Segment is not applicable.
3. W.e.f. April 1, 2022 the Company had changed its policy for accounting for glass moulds used in the manufacture of ophthalmic lenses. The glass moulds which were earlier treated as Property, Plant and Equipment (PPE) and depreciated over an estimated useful life are now being treated as inventory and charged to raw material consumption on actual utilisation in the manufacturing process. This change in accounting policy has been made because treating glass moulds as PPE and charging depreciation based on estimate of useful life does not fairly represent the actual nature and utilisation pattern of glass moulds in the manufacturing process. The impact of the change has been made from April 1, 2022 as retrospective application as required by Ind AS 8 - Accounting Policies, Changes in Accounting Estimates and Errors, is impractical. Due to the change, 'Depreciation and Amortisation Expense' is lower by Rs. 32.46 lakhs and Rs. 96.10 lakhs and 'Cost of Materials Consumed' is higher by Rs. 8.69 lakhs and Rs. 24.85 lakhs for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2022 respectively. Had this change in accounting policy not been made, the Earning Per Share (Basic and Diluted) would be Rs. (0.38) and Rs. (2.93) (not annualised) for quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2022 respectively.
4. Figures of the previous periods have been regrouped, wherever necessary.
5. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and on Company's website (www.gkb.net).

Place : Mapusa - Goa
Date : 14th February, 2023

For GKB Ophthalmics Limited
K.G. Gupta
Managing Director
DIN: 00051863

Bang Overseas Limited
CIN: L51900MH1992PLC067013
Regd. Office: 405/406, Kewal Industrial Estate, 4th Floor, S.B. Marg, Lower Parel (W), Mumbai-400013. Tel No.: (022) 2288 4728; Website: www.banggroup.com; Email Id: cs@banggroup.com; Tel No.: (022) 6680 7965; Fax: (022) 6660 7970

Statement of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Nine Months and Quarter Ended 31st December, 2022.

Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated								
	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	Quarter Ended		Year Ended						
	31.12.2022	30.09.2022	31.12.2021	31.12.2022	30.09.2022	31.12.2021						
Total income from Operations	3,356.38	2,935.39	2,444.24	8,891.80	5,651.19	8,232.49	3,093.52	2,882.12	2,644.96	8,635.28	5,949.38	8,543.02
Net Profit / (Loss) before Tax	33.28	28.54	140.54	290.37	259.35	464.53	25.67	32.13	146.28	301.13	360.62	502.46
(Before Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	33.28	28.54	140.54	290.37	259.35	464.53	25.67	32.13	146.28	301.13	360.62	502.46
Net Profit / (Loss) before Tax (After Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	14.31	1.17	170.42	111.10	270.29	460.18	9.92	3.76	174.57	114.11	340.87	493.27
Net Profit / (Loss) after Tax (After Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	14.31	1.17	170.42	111.10	270.29	446.18	9.92	3.76	174.57	114.11	340.87	480.42
Other Comprehensive Income	-	-	-	-	-	(14.01)	-	-	-	-	(12.84)	-
Total Comprehensive Income (Comprising Profit/(Loss) after Tax and other comprehensive income after Tax)	14.31	1.17	170.42	111.10	270.29	446.18	9.92	3.76	174.57	114.11	340.87	480.42
Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs. 10/- per share)	1,356.00	1,356.00	1,356.00	1,356.00	1,356.00	1,356.00	1,356.00	1,356.00	1,356.00	1,356.00	1,356.00	1,356.00
Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserves as per Balance Sheet of previous Year)	-	-	-	-	-	7,303.83	-	-	-	-	-	8,293.89
Earnings Per Share (of 10 each) (in Rs.)												
(a) Basic	0.11	0.01	1.26	0.82	1.99	3.39	0.07	0.03	1.29	0.84	2.51	3.64
(b) Diluted	0.11	0.01	1.26	0.82	1.99	3.39	0.07	0.03	1.29	0.84	2.51	3.64

Notes:
1) The above unaudited financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meeting held on 14th February, 2023. The statutory auditors have carried out a limited review of the results as per Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
2) The above is an extract of the detailed format of standalone and consolidated financial results for the quarter and nine months ended 31 December 2022 filed with stock exchange to Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
3) The full format of the standalone and consolidated financial results for the quarter and nine months ended 31 December 2022 are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.banggroup.com)
4) Figures of the previous period have been regrouped/rearranged wherever necessary/practicable to conform to the current presentation.

Place : Mumbai
Date : 14th February 2023

For Bang Overseas Limited
Sd/-
Brijgopal Bang
Chairman & Managing Director
(DIN : 00112203)

SHRADDHA PRIME PROJECTS LIMITED
CIN : L70100MH1993PLC394793
Regd. Office : A-309, Kanara Business Centre Premises CS Ltd, Link Road, Laxmi Nagar, Ghatkopar East, Mumbai-400075
TEL: (91) 22 216 46000 | Website : www.shraddhaprimeprojects.in | Email: shraddhaprimeprojects@gmail.com

Extract of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended 31st December, 2022

PARTICULARS	Rs. in Lacs except EPS					
	Quarter Ended 31/12/2022	Quarter Ended 30/09/2022	Quarter Ended 31/12/2021	Nine Months Ended 31/12/2022	Nine Months Ended 31/12/2021	Year Ended 31/03/2022
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
Total income from operations (net)	-	-	-	-	6.97	6.97
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extra ordinary items)	-5.18	-12.85	-6.33	-49.77	-29.25	-30.94
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extra ordinary items)	-4.05	-14.52	-6.33	-50.31	-29.25	-30.94
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extra ordinary items)	-0.89	-16.34	-6.33	-48.98	-29.25	-30.94
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after Tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	-0.89	-16.34	-6.33	-48.98	-29.25	-30.94
Equity Share Capital	455.48	455.48	455.48	455.48	455.48	455.48
Reserves - Other Equity(excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	-	-	-559.14
Earning per share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/-each)	-0.02	-0.36	-0.14	-1.08	-0.64	-0.68
(a) Basic	-0.02	-0.36	-0.14	-1.08	-0.64	-0.68
(b) Diluted	-0.02	-0.36	-0.14	-1.08	-0.64	-0.68
* Not Annualised						

Extract of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended 31st December, 2022

PARTICULARS	Rs. in Lacs except EPS					
	Quarter Ended 31/12/2022	Quarter Ended 30/09/2022	Quarter Ended 31/12/2021	Nine Months Ended 31/12/2022	Nine Months Ended 31/12/2021	Year Ended 31/03/2022
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
Total income from operations (net)	-	-	-	-	6.97	6.97
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extra ordinary items)	-5.90	-13.10	-6.33	-50.74	-29.25	-30.94
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extra ordinary items)	-4.77	-14.77	-6.33	-51.28	-29.25	-30.94
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extra ordinary items)	-1.61	-16.59	-6.33	-49.95	-29.25	-30.94
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period Attributable to Owners of the Company	-1.61	-16.58	-6.33	-49.93	-29.25	-30.94
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period Attributable to Non-Controlling Interest	-0.01	-0.01	-	-0.02	-	-
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after Tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	-1.61	-16.59	-6.33	-49.95	-29.25	-30.94
Equity Share Capital	455.48	455.48	455.48	455.48	455.48	455.48
Reserves - Other Equity(excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	-	-	-559.14
Earning per share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/-each)	-0.04	-0.36	-0.14	-1.10	-0.64	-0.68
(a) Basic	-0.04	-0.36	-0.14	-1.10	-0.64	-0.68
(b) Diluted	-0.04	-0.36	-0.14	-1.10	-0.64	-0.68
* Not Annualised						

Notes:
1. The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter taken on record by the Board in its meeting held on 14th February, 2023 and also Limited Review were carried out by the Statutory Auditors.
2. This statement has been prepared in accordance with the companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under section 133 of the companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.
3. The above consolidated unaudited financial results consists of Shraddha Prime Projects Limited ("The Holding Company") and its subsidiaries Padmagriha Heights (Partnership Firm), Shree Krishna Rahul Developers (Partnership Firm) and Shree Mangesh Constructions (Partnership Firm).
4. Previous period/year figures have been regrouped/reclassified to make them comparable with those of current period.
5. The Unaudited financial results of the Company for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2022 are also available on the Company's Website (www.shraddhaprimeprojects.in) and on the Website of BSE (www.bseindia.com) in accordance with the provisions of SEBI (Listing obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Place : Mumbai
Date : 14/02/2023

For Shraddha Prime Projects Limited
Sd/-
Sudhir Mehta
Managing Director (DIN 02215452)

CLASSIFIED CENTRES IN MUMBAI

Aryan Publicity Parel Village, Phone: 022-65881876 Mobile: 9320111876	Jay Publicity, Dadar (E), Phone : 24124640
Bejay Ads, Opera House Phone : 23692926 / 56051035.	Pallavi Advtg. Dadar (W), Mobile: 9869109765
Colour Spot, Byculla (E), Phone : 23748048 / 23714748.	Shree Swami Samarth Advertising, Dadar (W), Phone : 24440631 Mobile : 9869131962
Fulrani Advtg. & Mktg. Antop Hill Phone: 24159061 Mobile: 9769238274/ 9969408835	Stylus Arts, Dadar (W), Phone : 24304897
AZAD Publicity Mumbai Central 9821204061	Time Advertising, Matunga (W), Phone : 2446 6191
KITES Advertising, Tardeo AC Market, Bombay Central, Phone : 66375957/ 8, Mobile : 9324175957.	Vijaya Agencies, Dadar (W), Phone : 2422 5672, Mobile : 9920640689
Ganesh Advertising, Abdul Rehman Street, Phone : 2342 9163 / 2341 4596.	Space Age Advertising, Bandra (E) Phone : 26552207 Mobile : 9869666222
J.K. Advertisers, Hornimal Circle, Fort, Phone : 22663742.	Kirti Agencies, Khar (W), Phone : 26047542.
Mani's Agencies, Opp.G.R.O. Fort, Phone : 2263 00232, Mobile : 9892091257.	AD Support Advertising, Santacruz (W), Mobile: 9869463650
Manjot Ads, Curry Road (E) Phone : 24700338, Mobile : 9820460262.	Gauri Press Communication, Vile Parle (E), Phone : 2617 6310 Mobile: 9820069565
OM Sai Ram Advtg., Curry Road Mobile: 9967375573	Carl Advertising, Andheri (W), Phone : 6696 3441 / 42.
Pinto Advertising, Mazagon, Phone : 23701070, Mobile : 9869040181.	Keyon Publicity Andheri (E), Phone : 28253077 Mobile : 9920992393
Premier Advertisers Mumbai Central Mobile: 9819891116	Lokhandwala Advertising, Andheri (W), Phone : 26364274 / 26316960.
Sarjan Advertising, Tardeo, Phone : 66626983	Prime Publicity Services, Andheri (E), Phone : 26839686 / 26830304.
Sanjeev Communication Fort, Phone : 40024682/ 40792205.	ZOYA Creation Andheri West 9833364551
S. Arts Advtg. Masjid Phone: 23415111	P. V. Advertisers, Jogeshwari (W) Phone: 26768888 Mobile: 9820123000
Yagambha Advertising, Girgaon, Phone : 2386 8065, Mobile : 9869074144.	Neha Agency, Goregaon (E), Phone : 2927 5033, Mobile : 9819099563.
Ambition Advertising, Prabhadevi, Phone : 24210792 / 94.	Shark Enterprises, Goregaon (E), Phone: 022-26863587
B. Y. Pathye Publicity, Dadar (W), Phone : 2422 9241/ 2422 0445.	Adresult Services, Goregaon (W) Phone : 28762157 / 28762291.
DATEY Advertising, Datey Bhavan, Dadar (W) Mobile : 8452846979/ 9930949817	Samartha Advertiser Pvt. Ltd., Goregaon (E), Phone: 26852294 Mobile: 9594969627
Central Advertising Agency, Mahim (W), Phone : 24468656 / 24465555	Target Media, Goregaon (E), Mobile: 8692959648/ 9702307711
Charudatta Advertising, Mahim (W), Phone : 24221461	Bijal Visual Ads., Malad (W), Phone: 28835457/ 28805487 Mobile: 9322265715

Classifieds Making A Small Message Go A Long Way

SHETH DEVELOPERS PRIVATE LIMITED
CIN: U45200MH1993PTC070335
Regd. Office: Ground and 3rd Floor, Prius Infinity, Paranjape B Scheme, Subhash Road, Vile Parle (East) Mumbai- 400 057. Tel: 022-42602400, Website: www.ashwinshethgroup.com, Email: cs@shethdevelopers.com

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULT FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED ON 31st DECEMBER, 2022 (Rs. in Lakh)

Sr No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended (31/12/2022) Unaudited	Corresponding Quarter for the previous year ended (31/12/2021) Unaudited	Previous Year Ended (31/03/2022) Audited
1).	Total income from operations	880.41	5399.23	48121.48
2).	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items	(90.74)	62.39	18444.30
3).	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(90.74)	62.39	18444.30
4).	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items			



जीकेबी ऑप्टिकलमिक्स लिमिटेड

CIN : L26109GA1981PLC000469

नोंदणीकृत कार्यालय : १६-ए, थिमी औद्योगिक वसाहत, म्हापसा गोवा ४०३५२६
फोन क्र. (०८३२) २२५७२५३/६७९४४४४, फॅक्स क्र. (०८३२) २२५७०४४
ई मेल : gkbophthalmics@gkb.net वेबसाईट : www.gkb.net

३१ डिसेंबर २०२२ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाही आणि नऊमाही अलेखापरिक्षित आर्थिक निष्कर्षांचा घोषवारा

रु. लाखात

अ. क्र.	तपशील	स्टॅण्ड अलोन						कन्सोलिटेड					
		तिमाही अखेर			नऊमाही अखेर			तिमाही अखेर			नऊमाही अखेर		
		३१/१२/२१	३०/०९/२२	३१/१२/२१	३१/१२/२१	३१/१२/२१	३१/०३/२२	३१/१२/२१	३०/०९/२२	३१/१२/२१	३१/१२/२१	३१/१२/२१	३१/०३/२२
अलेखापरिक्षित	अलेखापरिक्षित	अलेखापरिक्षित	अलेखापरिक्षित	अलेखापरिक्षित	लेखापरिक्षित	अलेखापरिक्षित	अलेखापरिक्षित	अलेखापरिक्षित	अलेखापरिक्षित	अलेखापरिक्षित	अलेखापरिक्षित	लेखापरिक्षित	
१.	कामकाजातून एकूण उत्पन्न	६५३.४८	७०४.६५	८४७.११	२,१२६.२१	२,०३७.००	२,७०४.८२	१,९११.३४	१,८५६.३३	१,९५५.०८	५,५५१.२०	५,३४५.१०	७,०९३.७६
२.	निष्कृत नफा/(तोटा) कालावधीकरिता (करपूर्व आणि अपवादात्मक बाबीपूर्व)	१.८१	(१०.८१)	६९.४७	(८३.७८)	(१५२.९७)	(२३०.७९)	(८९.०४)	१०६.१८	१०१.०६	२३२.४८	११४.२२	१८५.४९
३.	निष्कृत नफा/(तोटा) कालावधीकरिता (करपूर्व आणि अपवादात्मक बाबीपरचात)	१.८१	(१०.८१)	६९.४७	(८३.७८)	(१५२.९७)	(२३०.७९)	(८९.०४)	१०६.१८	१०१.०६	२३२.४८	११४.२२	१८५.४९
४.	निष्कृत नफा/(तोटा) कालावधीकरिता (करपूर्व आणि अपवादात्मक बाबीपरचात)	४.८५	(८८.५७)	६७.९४	(७६.६२)	(१५७.४२)	(२३१.०३)	(१११.६५)	११०.३१	९६.६७	२१९.५६	११३.८५	१९४.३८
५.	कालावधीकरिता एकूण सर्वसमावेशक उत्पन्न (ज्यामध्ये कालावधीकरिता (करपरचात) नफा/(तोटा) आणि इतर सर्व समावेशक उत्पन्न (कर परचात) समाविष्ट आहे. समभाग मिळकत	३.४२	(८९.९८)	६५.७८	(८०.८७)	(१६४.०४)	(२३६.६९)	(११३.०८)	१०८.९०	९४.५१	२१५.३१	१०७.२३	१८८.७२
६.	प्रतिसमभाग मिळकत (रु. १०/- प्रत्येकी)	५०४.०६	५०४.०६	५०४.०६	५०४.०६	५०४.०६	५०४.०६	५०४.०६	५०४.०६	५०४.०६	५०४.०६	५०४.०६	५०४.०६
७.	(असाधारण बाबीपूर्व आणि परचात) (अबाधिकीकृत)												
	अ) बेसिक (रु. मध्ये)	०.१०	(१.७६)	१.३५	(१.५२)	(३.१२)	(४.५८)	(२.०५)	१.६८	१.६३	३.४७	१.२४	२.५३
	ब) डायल्युटेड (रु. मध्ये)	०.१०	(१.७६)	१.३५	(१.५२)	(३.१२)	(४.५८)	(२.०५)	१.६८	१.६३	३.४७	१.२४	२.५३

टीप : १. वरील आर्थिक परिणामांचे लेखा परीक्षण समितीने पुनर्परीक्षण केले आहे आणि संचालक मंडळाने फेब्रुवारी १४, २०२३ रोजी झालेल्या संबंधित बैठकामध्ये त्याला मंजुरी दिली आहे. २. कंपनी केवळ एकाच प्रायमरी सेगमेंटमध्ये कार्यरत आहे, म्हणजे ऑप्टिकलमिक्स लेन्सेसमध्ये आणि म्हणून 'इंड एएस १०८- ऑपरेटिंग सेगमेंट' इथे लागू होत नाही. ३. एप्रिल १, २०२२ पासून' कंपनीने ऑप्टिकलमिक्स लेन्सेसच्या उत्पादनात वापरण्यात येणाऱ्या खास मोल्ड्सच्या हिशोबासाठीचे धोरण बदलले आहे. खास मोल्ड्स जे पूर्वी मालमत्ता, प्लॉट आणि साधन (पीपीई) म्हणून मानले जात होते आणि अंदाजे उपयुक्त आयुष्यमानावर मूल्य कमी केले जात होते, ते आता इन्व्हेंट्री म्हणून मानले जाईल आणि उत्पादन प्रक्रियेत त्याच्या वास्तविक वापरले जाण्यावर कच्ची सामग्री वापर म्हणून चार्ज केले जाते. हिशोब धोरणात हा बदल करण्यात आला कारण खास मोल्ड्सना पीपीई मानले जाण्याने आणि अंदाजे उपयुक्त आयुष्यमानावर आधारित मूल्य कमी केल्यामुळे उत्पादन प्रक्रियेत खास मोल्ड्सचे वास्तविक स्वरूप आणि उपयुक्तता आकृतीबंध हे योग्य तऱ्हेने दर्शवले जात नव्हते. या बदलाचा परिणाम एप्रिल १, २०२२ पासून इंड एएस ८- हिशोब धोरणे नुसार पूर्वलक्षी अनुप्रयोग म्हणून असल्याने, हिशोब अंदाज आणि चुकामधील बयल, अव्यवहार्य आहे. या बदलामुळे डिसेंबर ३१, २०२२ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाही आणि नऊमाहीसाठीचा 'बसारा आणि कर्जमाफी खर्च' अनुक्रमे रु. ३२.४६ लाखा आणि रु. ९६.१० लाखांनी कमी झाला आणि 'वापरलेल्या सामग्रीचे मूल्य' अनुक्रमे रु. ८.६९ लाख आणि २४.८५ लाखांनी वाढले आहे. हिशोब धोरणात हा बदल केला नसता तर डिसेंबर ३१, २०२२ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाही आणि नऊमाहीसाठीची दर रोअर मिळकत (बेसिक आणि डायल्युटेड) रु. (०.३८) आणि रु. (२.९३) (वार्षिक न केलेली) इतकी असती. ४. मागील कालावधीतील आकडेवारी ही, जिथे आवश्यकता भासेल तिथे पुनर्वर्गीकृत केली आहे. ५. वरील तिमाही आर्थिक परिणामांच्या तपशीलवार प्रारूपाचा सारांश असून हा स्टॉक एक्सचेंजमध्ये सेबीच्या नियम ३३ (लिस्टिंग अँड ऑब्लिगेशन्स डिसक्लोजर रिक्वायर्मेंट्स) नियम, २०१५ नुसार दाखल करण्यात आला आहे. तिमाही आर्थिक परिणामांचे संपूर्ण प्रारूप रोअर राजाराजी वेबसाईट वेबसाईट्सवर उपलब्ध आहे. (www.bseindia.com) आणि कंपनीची वेबसाईट (www.gkb.net) वर उपलब्ध आहे.

जीकेबी ऑप्टिकलमिक्स लिमिटेड करिता

के.जी. गुप्ता

व्यवस्थापकीय संचालक

ईआयएन : ०००५१८६३

ठिकाण : म्हापसा-गोवा
दिनांक : १४ फेब्रुवारी २०२३



म्हापसा : स्वराज्य आयोजित संगीत संमेलन व्यासपीठावर सत्कारमूर्ती व इतर मान्यवर.

संगीत साधनेसाठी आवश्यक : डॉ.

म्हापसा : पुढारी वृत्तसेवा

संगीतात रमून गेल्यावर कलाकाराचा आणि मन एकाग्र होते. हृदयातून उमटलेले स्व सर्वांसाठी असतात. या सुरांची जादू रसिक मोहन टाकते. ब्रह्मानंदी टाळी लागली तर मानिरीगी होतो. म्हणूनच संगीत साधना करायची ही साधना यशस्वी होण्यासाठी ति तळमळ, निष्ठा आणि एकाग्रता कलाकाराच्या अंगी असते त्यांचे गुण आजच्या युवकांसाठी आत्मसात करावेत, म्हणूनच अशी संमेलन वरचेवर आयोजित केली जावी, असे आवाहन हृदयरोग तज्ज्ञ डॉ. औदुंबर बांदोडकर यांनी केले. येथील स्वराज्य या संस्थेने महाराष्ट्र गंध सुरेश हळदणकर, मुकुंदबुवा मडकईकर व अच्युतराव रायकर यांच्या स्मरणार्थ श्री साई संस्थान खोर्ली, म्हापसा येथे आयोजित केलेले १५० व्या संगीत संमेलनातील सत्कार सोहळ्यात